## RESOLUTION NO. 7980-R22

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT FOR POLICE SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City Council duly resolved, on the 21st day of May, 1979, that "An Agreement for Police Services" among the City of Urbana, City of Champaign and the University of Illinois, be approved and that the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be authorized to execute said Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City Council now finds it necessary and desirable to authorize an amendment to said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

1. That an amendment to paragraph four, entitled "Liability", of the previously approved Agreement for Police Services be and the same is hereby approved so that the said paragraph four shall now read as follows:

4. Liability.

The statutes and case law of the State of Illinois shall be used to establish the liability of the parties, if any, both to the other parties to this agreement or for injuries caused to third parties.

2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute an Agreement for Police Services for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois, which said Agreement contains an amendment to paragraph. four as herein approved.

PASSED by the City Council this 21st day of function 1980.

APPROVED by the Mayor this  $28^{\prime\prime}$  day of

layor

1980.